

UKRAINIAN FEDERATION OF ACROBATIC ROCK-N-ROLL

Luzevskogo Ruslana Prov. 14, Kyiv, 03039, Ukraine tel.: +38 (095) 134 47 47, +38 (066) 777 09 00, e-mail: ufarr@ukr.net, www.ufarr.com.ua

To all WRRC Members

Kharkiv, 08-06-2019

INVITATION FOR WORLD CUP ACROBATIC ROCK'N'ROLL CHILDREN/ JUVENILES/ JUNIORS/ MAIN CLASS CONTACT STYLE EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP ACROBATIC ROCK'N'ROLL FORMATION JUNIORS/ GIRLS/ LADIES 28 - 29.09.2019 KHARKIV – UKRAINE

Dear Rock-n-Roll Friends,

Enclosed you will find invitation papers for World Cup Acrobatic Rock-n-Roll Children/ Juveniles/ Juniors/ Main Class Contact Style, European Championship Rock-n-roll formation juniors/ girls/ ladies which will take place on **September 28-29**, **2019 in Kharkiv** – **Ukraine**.

• World Cup RR Main class Contact Style

A number of couples is limited according to the WRRC rules

• World Cup RR Juniors

A number of couples is limited according to the WRRC rules

• World Cup RR Juveniles

A number of couples is limited according to the WRRC rules

• World Cup RR Children

A number of couples is limited according to the WRRC rules

• European Championship formation juniors

A number of formations is limited according to the WRRC rules

• European Championship formation girls

A number of formations is limited according to the WRRC rules

• European Championship formation ladies

A number of formations is limited according to the WRRC rules

All nominations (couples, formations, coaches) for all competitions have to be announced by national WRRC member, via the WRRC on-line registration software. Any personal or clubs nomination will be treated as void.

Please respect the deadline September 07, 2018.

The deadline is important for the announcement as well as for the hotel reservation. In order to avoid misunderstanding regarding the rules valid for the announced competitions, please refer to the WRRC for the details.

Looking forward to seeing you in Kharkiv!

Best regards, Mykhailo Petrenko



UKRAINIAN FEDERATION OF ACROBATIC ROCK-N-ROLL

Luzevskogo Ruslana Prov. 14, Kyiv, 03039, Ukraine tel.: +38 (095) 134 47 47, +38 (066) 777 09 00, e-mail: ufarr@ukr.net, www.ufarr.com.ua

World Cup Rock 'n' Roll Children
World Cup Rock 'n' Roll Juveniles
World Cup Rock 'n' Roll Juniors
World Cup Rock 'n' Roll Main Class Contact Style
European Championship Rock 'n' Roll formation juniors
European Championship Rock 'n' Roll formation girls
European Championship Rock 'n' Roll formation ladies

28-29.09.2019 - Kharkiv, Ukraine

1.	ORGANIZER	UKRAINIAN FEDERATION OF ACROBATIC ROCK'N'ROLL Tel.: +380665936248
		E-mail: <u>ukraine.worldcup@gmail.com</u>
2.	CATEGORY	RR Children
		RR Juveniles
		RR Juniors
		RR Main Class Contact Style
		RR Formation Juniors
		RR Formation Girls
		RR Formation Ladies
3.	DATE OF THE CONTEST	Saturday, September, 28, 2019 – World Cup
		Sunday, September, 29, 2019 – European
		Championship
4.	PLACE OF THE CONTEST	Palace of Sports named Hero of Ukraine G. Kirpa
		«Locomotiv»
		90/1 Velika Panasivska str., Kharkiv, 61017, Ukraine
5.	ANNOUNCEMENT TO	WRRC registration system
		For all other questions –
		ukraine.worldcup@gmail.com

6.	REGISTRATION	Palace of Sports named after Hero of Ukraine G. Kirpa «Locomotive» 90/1 Velika Panasivska str., Kharkiv, 61017, Ukraine, 2floor Friday: 15:00 – 21:00 Saturday: 08:00 – 09:00 Sunday: 08:00 – 10:00
7.	LAST ANNOUNCEMENT	September 07, 2019
8.	ACCOMMODATION	INFORMATION ABOUT HOTELS YOU CAN FIND IN THE DOCUMENT "HOTELS"
9.	JUDGES	WRRC
10.	WRRC OBSERVER	WRRC
11.	DANCE MUSIC	Music approved by the WRRC
12.	STARTING OF CONTEST	Saturday: Morning Part: 09:00 – Opening of hall 11:00 - Qualification Evening Part: 17:00 – Semi-final, Final Sunday: Morning Part: 09:00 – Opening of hall 12:00 - Qualification Evening Part: 17:00 – Semi-final, Final 21:00 – 23:00 – After Party Beginning of the contest depends on number of participating couples. Exact time will be published when announcement is finished
13.	STARTING FEE	World Cup RR Children/ Juveniles/ Juniors/ MC contact style − 10 €per person European Championship - free
14.	PRIZES	Diplomas, cups and gifts for all finalists.
15.	TICKETS	10 €- 1 day ticket 15 €- 2 days tickets

16.	INSURANCE	WRRC rules
17.	VISA	Visa free access for all EU citizens (visa not required) For Russian citizens - original invitation letter is required
18.	OTHER	All the participants by taking part in the event agree to waive any remuneration resulting from the television transmission.

The competition will be managed under valid rules of the WRRC.

In case you need some other information please do not hesitate to contact me.

Petrenko Mykhailo Tel. +380665936248

E-mail: ukraine.worldcup@gmail.com